# 502846896 06/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2893493

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
CARLOS GUTIERREZ				06/11/2014		
JESUS GONZALEZ				06/11/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	WAZANA BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL, INC. D/B/A MICRO S ENTERPRISES				MICRO SOLUTIONS	
Street Address:	8201 W	DODLEY AVE				
City:	VAN N	VAN NUYS				
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA				
Postal Code:	91406	91406				
Property Type		Num	ber			
		-	ber			
		<b>Num</b> 3491215	ber			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	3491215	ber			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	3491215 310)227-8876			sful it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	3491215 310)227-8876 <b>the e-mail address</b>	first; if that is u			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	3491215 310)227-8876 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> krayner@januslawg	first; if that is us			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	3491215 310)227-8876 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> krayner@januslawg LEX KRAYNER	s first; if that is u ssful, it will be se group.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	3491215 310)227-8876 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> krayner@januslawg LEX KRAYNER 901 AVENUE OF T	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be so group.com THE STARS #360			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	3491215 310)227-8876 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> krayner@januslawg LEX KRAYNER 901 AVENUE OF T OS ANGELES, CA	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be so group.com THE STARS #360			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	3491215 310)227-8876 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> krayner@januslawg LEX KRAYNER 901 AVENUE OF T	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be so group.com THE STARS #360			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	3491215 310)227-8876 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> krayner@januslawg LEX KRAYNER 901 AVENUE OF T OS ANGELES, CA	first; if that is un ssful, it will be se group.com HE STARS #360 LIFORNIA 90067			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	3491215 310)227-8876 the e-mail address if that is unsucces krayner@januslawg LEX KRAYNER 901 AVENUE OF T OS ANGELES, CA 201203_01	<i>first; if that is u</i> <i>ssful, it will be se</i> group.com HE STARS #360 LIFORNIA 90067 KRAYNER			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:Carlos GutierrezResiding at:607 S. Fox StreetSan Fernando, CA 91340

WHEREAS: Jesus Gonzalez Residing at: 8201 Woodley Ave Van Nuys, CA 91406

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

#### "IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS"

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was assigned U.S. Application No. 13/491,215, filed on 6/07/2012, and which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). \_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_ under 35 U.S.C. Section 119(e);

WHEREAS: Wazana Brothers International, Inc. d/b/a Micro Solutions Enterprises

A California Corporation having its principal place of business at:

#### 8201 Woodley Ave. Van Nuys, CA 91406

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

### PATENT REEL: 033075 FRAME: 0870

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, assignments related to said application or said invention, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Subscribed and executed at <u>low logg</u>, CA on <u>June</u>, 2014 Inventor: <u>July</u> Carlos Gutierres

Subscribed and executed at <u>How Mays</u>, CA on <u>Jene 11</u>, 2014 Inventor: <u>Jening Grandelle</u> Jesus Gonzalez